



W Bennett, W Nelson & Batey Sewer Extention Project
 Prepared by: David Lee, PE
 Date: August 30, 2018

FINAL

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		SRV Construction, Inc. Anacortes, WA		Strider Construction Co Inc. Bellingham, WA		P & P Excavating LLC Bellingham, WA		Faber Construction Lyden, WA		Dawson Construction LLC Bellingham, WA		Laser Underground & Earthworks Snohomish, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,014.00	1,014.00	841.00	841.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	61,205.00	61,205.00	36,892.43	36,892.43	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	PROJECT TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	13,650.00	13,650.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,330.50	14,330.50	19,226.00	19,226.00	30,870.91	30,870.91	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	2,375	\$10.00	\$23,750.00	5.50	13,062.50	2.60	6,175.00	1.35	3,206.25	8.00	19,000.00	8.61	20,448.75	20.00	47,500.00
5	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,543.00	9,543.00	12,835.00	12,835.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6	GRAVEL BASE, INCL. HAUL TRENCH	TN	5,075	\$15.00	\$76,125.00	5.00	25,375.00	10.00	50,750.00	25.00	126,875.00	22.00	111,650.00	17.12	86,884.00	20.00	101,500.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TN	265	\$35.00	\$9,275.00	55.00	14,575.00	60.00	15,900.00	48.35	12,812.75	27.00	7,155.00	53.77	14,249.05	30.00	7,950.00
8	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	420	\$165.00	\$69,300.00	134.00	56,280.00	130.00	54,600.00	126.50	53,130.00	147.00	61,740.00	134.20	56,364.00	180.00	75,600.00
9	MANHOLE 48-In. DIAM. TYPE 1	EA	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	3,375.00	20,250.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	4,750.00	28,500.00	2,839.00	17,034.00	5,926.95	35,561.70	6,500.00	39,000.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,290.00	2,580.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,072.00	8,144.00	2,750.05	5,500.10	3,500.00	7,000.00
11	TRENCH OVER EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	33.90	1,695.00	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	52.00	2,600.00	35.84	1,792.00	30.00	1,500.00
12	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TN	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	44.50	2,225.00	20.00	1,000.00	28.00	1,400.00	61.00	3,050.00	41.57	2,078.50	30.00	1,500.00
13	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,905.00	12,905.00	13,380.00	13,380.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
14	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-IN. DIAM.	LF	1,949	\$55.00	\$107,195.00	79.00	153,971.00	78.00	152,022.00	52.20	101,737.80	46.00	89,654.00	53.78	104,817.22	100.00	194,900.00
15	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-IN. DIAM.	LF	600	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	10.25	6,150.00	45.00	27,000.00	45.23	27,138.00	44.00	26,400.00	57.19	34,314.00	90.00	54,000.00
16	SIDE SERVICE	EA	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	1,105.00	24,310.00	450.00	9,900.00	1,960.00	43,120.00	1,165.00	25,630.00	1,488.98	32,757.56	500.00	11,000.00
17	SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	24	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	585.00	14,040.00	750.00	18,000.00	790.00	18,960.00	466.00	11,184.00	272.17	6,532.08	800.00	19,200.00
18	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	75.00	150.00	101.00	202.00	63.55	127.10	150.00	300.00
19	FORCE ACCOUNT-UNANTICIPATED CONFLICTS	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$449,545.00		\$414,563.50		\$427,047.00		\$476,610.30		\$497,336.00		\$506,245.40		\$667,450.00
State Sales Tax				8.50%	\$38,211.33		\$35,237.90		\$36,299.00		\$40,511.88		\$42,273.56		\$43,030.86		\$56,733.25
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$487,756.33		\$449,801.40		\$463,346.00		\$517,122.18		\$539,609.56		\$549,276.26		\$724,183.25

% under/over Engr Est

7.8%

5.0%

-6.0%

-10.6%

-12.6%

-48.5%